Benefield Parish Council

Contact: Tel: 07436271261
Email:  Benefieldparishcouncilclerk@outlook.com
Web.  www.benefieldparish.com

Benefield Parish Council are pleased to publish the Council's agenda for it's
meeting on Monday 30th October to be held at Benefield Village Hall.
Meeting commences 18:30 and will complete the following business

This is a Public Meeting and all Residents and members
of the Public are invited to attend. Meeting will be recorded.

Agenda - Full Parish Council Meeting

30.10.01 To note attendence and approve apoligies for absence

30.10.02 To receive and approve for signature the minutes of the meeting
held on 18th September 2023

30.10.03 To note any matters arising from the minutes not included on this
agenda for report only.

30.10.04 Members declaration of interest in items on the agenda

30.10.05 Public Participation Session
Members of the public should address their representations through
the chairman of the meeting

30.10.06 Financial
i Bank Account - NatWest update
ii Bank Statement
iii Accounts for payment

iv Vat reclaimation
v Grass cutting rebate
Vi Neighbourhood watch signage.

30.10.07 PLR Report
To include Neighbourhood Watch report


http://www.benefieldparish.com/

30.10.08
i

30.10.09
30.10.10
30.10.11
30.10.12
30.10.13
30.10.14
30.10.15
30.10.16

30.10.17

30.10.18

Planning.
Current Planning Applications.

War Memorial update

Defibrillator- decision

Traffic calming - update

Village hall sign- progress

Parish Council Website- progress

Gates between Upper & Lower - update
Remembrance Day update
Residents/Incoming correspondence

Future agenda items/business for future meetings.
The nature of future agenda items can be discussed at this point

Proposed date of next full meeting - Monday 11.12.2023

Peter Bullock 25.10.2023
Clerk to Benefield Council



