Benefield Parish Council

Contact: Tel: 07436271261

Email: Benefieldparishcouncilclerk@outlook.com

Web. www.benefieldparish.com



Benefield Parish Council are pleased to publish the Council's agenda for it's meeting on **Monday 30th October** to be held at Benefield Village Hall. Meeting commences **18:30** and will complete the following business

This is a Public Meeting and all Residents and members of the Public are invited to attend. Meeting will be recorded.

Agenda - Full Parish Council Meeting

30.10.01	To note attendence and approve apoligies for absence
30.10.02	To receive and approve for signature the minutes of the meeting held on 18th September 2023
30.10.03	To note any matters arising from the minutes not included on this agenda for report only.
30.10.04	Members declaration of interest in items on the agenda
30.10.05	Public Participation Session Members of the public should address their representations through the chairman of the meeting
30.10.06	Financial

- i Bank Account NatWest update
- ii Bank Statement
- iii Accounts for payment
- iv Vat reclaimation
- v Grass cutting rebate
- vi Neighbourhood watch signage.

30.10.07 PLR Report

To include Neighbourhood Watch report

30.10.08 i	Planning. Current Planning Applications.	
30.10.09	War Memorial update	
30.10.10	Defibrillator- decision	
30.10.11	Traffic calming - update	
30.10.12	Village hall sign- progress	
30.10.13	Parish Council Website- progress	
30.10.14	Gates between Upper & Lower - update	
30.10.15	Remembrance Day update	
30.10.16	Residents/Incoming correspondence	
30.10.17	Future agenda items/business for future meetings. The nature of future agenda items can be discussed at this point	
30.10.18	Proposed date of next full meeting - Monday 11.12.2023	
Peter Bullock 25.10.2023 Clerk to Benefield Council		